
CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY, BANGLADESH 
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT ENGINEER 

ElM CIRCLE-PROJECT, KURMITOLA, DHAKA-1229 

TENDER NOTICE 

01 Ministry/Division Ministry of Civil Aviation and Tourism 

02 Agency Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh 

03 Name of Procuring Entity Chairman, CAAB, Headquarter, Dhaka. 

04 Name of Procuring Entity District Dhaka 

05 Invitation for O&M of ElM works at Cox's Bazar Airport during the year 
2021-2022 (S.H:- Monthly Operation & maintenance of 
electrical distribution system at Cox's Bazar Airport) 

06 Invitation RefNo. 30.31.0000.401.31.281.21.1 02 
07 Date 20-01-2022. 
KEY INFORMATION 
08 Procurement Method Open Tendering Method - Procurement of non-consulting 

services (PSN) 
FUNDING INFORMATION 
09 Budget and source of funds CAAB (Own Fund) :· Revenue Expenditure, Code No. 3258107 

(3005) 
10 Development Partners (if applicable) NIA 
PARTICULAR INFORMATION 
II Tender Package No GR-5/2021-2022 (Cox's Bazar) 
12 Tender Package Name Monthly Operation & maintenance of electrical distribution 

system at Cox's Bazar Airport 
13 Tender Last selling date 17-04-2022 (during office hours) 

14 Tender Closing Date and Time 18-04-2022 at 12.00 Hrs. 

15 Tender Opening Date and Time 18-04-2022 at 12.30 Hrs. 

16 Name & Address of the office(s) Office of the Superintendent Engineer, ElM Circle-Project, 
-Selling Tender Document (Principal) CAAB, Dhaka. 

-Selling Tender Document (Others) a. Chief Engineer, Headquarters, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka. 
b. Executive Engineer, E/M Division-3, CAAB, Dhaka. 
c. Airport Manager, Cox's Bazar Airport. 
d. P.A to Member (Ops/Plans), CAAB, Headquarters, 
Dhaka. 
e. Cash section, CAAB, Headquarters, Dhaka. 

-Receiving Tender Document Superintendent Engineer, ElM Circle-Project, CAAB, 
Dhaka. 

-Opening Tender Document Superintendent Engineer, ElM Circle-Project, CAAB, 
Dhaka. 

f Cont---P/2 


